503381937 07/07/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3428559

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUMITOMO CHEMICAL CO., LTD.	03/11/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	95, SAMSUNG 2 RO	
City:	YONGIN-CITY, GYEONGGI-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7338737

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)638-0326

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-331-1670

Email: mmarshall@innovationcounsel.com
Correspondent Name: INNOVATION COUNSEL LLP

Address Line 1: 2880 LAKESIDE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95054-2818

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PANK92170 US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JON Y. IKEGAMI	
SIGNATURE:	/Jon Y. Ikegami, Reg. No. 51115/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=20150707 PANK92170US Assignment EF#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036014 FRAME: 0777

503381937

ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT made this 25th day of March , 2015

between

SUMITOMO CHEMICAL Co., LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, having its office at 27-1, Shinkawa 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-8260, Japan (hereinafter "Assignor") of the one part,

and

SAMSUNG DISPLAY Co., LTD., having its registered address at 95, Samsung 2 Ro, Yongin-City, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea (hereinafter "Assignee") of the other part,

WHEREAS Assignor is a registered proprietor of U.S. Patent No. 7,338,737 entitled "PHOTOSENSITIVE RESIN COMPOSITION, THIN FILM PANEL MADE WITH PHOTOSENSITIVE RESIN COMPOSITION, AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THIN FILM PANEL" (hereinafter "Patent right"),

AND WHEREAS Assignee is desirous to acquire ownership of said Patent right,

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES that for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said Patent right.

The Assignment is made subject to Assignor and its affiliates retaining a free, unrestricted license under said Patent right and further subject to all existing rights, commitments, licenses, non-assertion agreements and the like made by Assignor and/or its affiliates under said Patent right and to any extensions of term and/or renewals thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have duly executed this agreement the day and year first above written.

SUMITOMO CHEMICAL Co., LTD.
J. D. such
(Signature) Toshihisa DEGUCHI

Typed or Printed Name

Title: Representative Director

EXECUTED for and on behalf of

Date: March // ,2015

EXECUTED for and on behalf of SAMSUNG DISPLAY Co., LTD.

(Signature)

KIM, KYY SUK

Typed or Printed Name

Title: _ principal Engineer

Date: March 25 ,2015

PATENT REEL: 036014 FRAME: 0778

RECORDED: 07/07/2015